BY: Delegate Flanagan

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 6, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Ways and Means Committee Amendments (HB0006/265858/1), in lines 9 and 10 of Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 9 down through the first "Committee" in line 10; in lines 10 and 13, in each instance, strike "Executive Committee" and substitute "State Superintendent of Schools".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Committee Amendments, strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11 of Amendment No. 2; in line 12, strike "<u>(F)</u>" and substitute "<u>(E)</u>"; and in line 14, strike "<u>(G)</u>" and "<u>(H)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(F)</u>" and "<u>(G)</u>", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 5 and 7 of Amendment No. 3, in each instance, strike "<u>EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE</u>" and substitute "<u>STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS</u>".

On page 4 of the Committee Amendments, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 13 of Amendment No. 3, inclusive; in line 14, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 15, strike "AND OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE"; and in lines 17 and 18, strike "AND THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 2 and 3 of Amendment No. 4, strike "EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE" and substitute "STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS".

On page 5 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 1, and 6 and 7, of Amendment No. 4, in each instance, strike "EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE" and substitute "STATE SUPERINTENDENT

OF SCHOOLS".

On page 6 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 9, 11, 18, and 21, of Amendment No. 4, in each instance, strike "<u>EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE</u>" and substitute "<u>STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>AND</u>" in line 13 down through "<u>COMMITTEE</u>" in line 14.

On page 7 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 4, strike "EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE" and substitute "STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7 of the Committee Amendments, in lines 4 and 8 of Amendment No. 5, in each instance, strike "<u>EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE</u>" and substitute "<u>STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7 of the Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 6, strike beginning with "Executive" in line 5 down through "Programs" in line 6 and substitute "State Superintendent of Schools".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 7 of the bill, in line 17, after "budget" insert "for the Department of Education to be distributed by the State Superintendent of Schools".